B-19
B
SECTION
Receptacles
Receptacle families
Outlet branch
circuit AFCI
B-22

concentric back knockouts plus an adjustable cord clamp
•	 Flush mount receptacles feature a heavy gauge galvanized steel mounting strap
for corrosion resistance and fit in either 1- or 2-Gang enclosures
•	 “Universal” model plugs include blades for both 30A & 50A configurations of the
same voltage
•	 Plug terminals feature pressure plates to protect wires
Shown:
32B
B
SECTION
www.eaton.com/wiringdevices EATON 2016 Residential Buyers Guide B-37
Flush power receptacles
Rating
A V/AC NEMA Description Color Catalog no.
30 125/250 10-30R Flush mount dryer power receptacle, matching plug S80 B  38B • •
50 125/250 10-50R Flush mount range power receptacle, matching plug S80 B  32B • •
Listed to UL498 & UL943, file no. E60120; NOM certified
Surface power receptacles
Rating
A V/AC NEMA Description Color Catalog no.
30 125/250 10-30R Flush mount dryer power receptacle, matching plug S80 BK  125 • •
50 125/250 10-50R Flush mount range power receptacle, matching plug S80 BK  112 • •
Listed to UL498, file no. E15058; NOM certified
Flush power receptacles
Rating
A V/AC NEMA Description Color Catalog no.
30 125/250 14-30R Flush mount dryer power receptacle, matching plug S21 BK  1257 • •
50 125/250 14-50R Flush mount range power, matching plug S21 BK  1258 • •
Listed to UL498, file no. E15058; CSA certified to C22.2, no. 42; NOM certified
Range & dryer power receptacles
Product description
3-pole, 3-wire non-grounding

A B BK LA V W
(Almond) (Brown) (Black) (Lt. Almond) (Ivory) (Stainless Steel) (White)
Color ordering information:
For ordering devices, include Catalog no. followed by the Color suffix: A (Almond), B (Brown), BK (Black), LA (Light Almond),
V (Ivory), Stainless Steel, W (White)
Dimensional information: B-70 Specification information: Please visit www.eaton.com/wiringdevices
Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without notice.
Indicates NAFTA compliant - Page G-21 RoHS compliant - Page G-21
B
SECTION
www.eaton.com/wiringdevices EATON 2016 Residential Buyers Guide B-39
Universal power plugs
Rating
A V/AC NEMA Description Color Catalog no.
30 125/250 10-30P/10-50P Universal range or dryer power plug;
matching receptacles 38B, 125
BK  S80 • •
50 125/250 10-30P/10-50P Angled range or dryer power plug;
matching receptacles 32B, 112

50A, 125/250V/AC
Design features
•	 For replacement use in newer homes with
4-wire range and dryer connection points
•	 Universal plugs include blades for both 30A
and 50A configurations of the same voltage
•	 Terminals have pressure plates to protect wires
•	 Body made of durable thermoplastic
•	 Accepts #10 - #4 AWG wire
Range & dryer power plugs
S21
S80
Universal power plugs
Rating
A V/AC NEMA Description Color Catalog no.
30 125/250 14-30P/14-50P Universal NEMA range or dryer power plug;
matching receptacles 1257, 1225
BK  S21 • •
50 125/250 14-30P/14-50P Angled NEMA range or dryer power plug;
matching receptacles 1212, 1258

A B BK LA V W
(Almond) (Brown) (Black) (Lt. Almond) (Ivory) (Stainless Steel) (White)
Color ordering information:
For ordering devices, include Catalog no. followed by the Color suffix: A (Almond), B (Brown), BK (Black), LA (Light Almond),
V (Ivory), Stainless Steel, W (White)
Dimensional information: B-70 Specification information: Please visit www.eaton.com/wiringdevices
Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without notice.
Indicates NAFTA compliant - Page G-21 RoHS compliant - Page G-21
B
SECTION
www.eaton.com/wiringdevicesEATON 2016 Residential Buyers Guide B-42
Flush power receptacles
Rating
A V/AC NEMA Description Color Catalog no.
20 125/250 10-20R Flush mount power receptacle, side wire, matching plug 2836 V  805V • •
Listed to UL498, file no. E15058; CSA certified to CSA C22.2, no. 42; NOM certified
Product description
3-pole, 3-wire non-grounding
20A,125/250V/AC
60A,125/250V/AC
Design features
•	 Heavy gauge galvanized steel mounting strap
for corrosion resistance
•	 For use with copper wire
•	 Accepts #14 - #10 AWG wire
Heavy duty grade power receptacles
Power devices
Product description
3-pole, 4-wire grounding
60A, 125/250V/AC
Design features
•	 For use with copper or aluminum wire •	 Accepts #4 - #10 AWG wire
Heavy duty grade power receptacles
60
Panel power receptacles
Rating
A V/AC NEMA Description Color Catalog no.
60 125/250 14-60R Panel mount power receptacle, matching plug S20 BK  60 • •
Listed to UL498, file no. E15058; CSA certified to C22.2, no. 42; NOM certified
Compatible wallplates / standard size for panel mount power receptacles
Description Color suffix Catalog no.
Nylon 2-Gang wallplate for one power receptacle V, W  5169__ • •